

White River Valley Electric Cooperative News Release

Contact:

Cassie Cunningham, Communications Coordinator 417.849.1148 (cell); 417.335.9231 (office) ccunningham@whiteriver.org

For immediate release: September 7, 2016

## White River Valley Electric's 77<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting this Saturday

**Branson, Missouri** – White River Valley Electric Cooperative welcomes Sammy Kershaw as this year's headlining entertainment for the 77<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting. The event is this Saturday, Sept. 10, at the Branson Events Center with registration beginning at 8 a.m. All WRVEC members and members of their households are welcome to attend.

Festivities will include

- Complimentary food and beverage;
- Free health screenings by Cox Medical Center Branson;
- Games and activities for kids of all ages;
- A variety of informational booths; and
- Entertainment by Sammy Kershaw.

After the activities conclude, there will be a short business meeting that will include reports from the CEO and other various officers, as well as the election of directors. Following the business meeting, there will be a drawing for prizes including the chance to win \$500 in free electricity.

The Branson Events Center is located on Highway 248 in Branson, Missouri.



[Special musical guest Sammy Kershaw]

## ###

<u>White River Valley Electric Cooperative</u> is a <u>Touchstone Energy Cooperative</u> dedicated to ensuring our members receive safe and reliable service in their homes and businesses across five southwest Missouri counties including Ozark, Taney, Stone, Christian and Douglas.